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Adams, the first Tuesday in June and the third 
Tuesday in December. For the county of Col-
umbia, the second Tuesday in May and the 
first Tuesday in December. For the county of 
Dane, the second Monday in January, the Mon-
day after the first Tuesday in April, the fourth 
Monday in June, and the third Monday in Sep-
tember; but no jury shall be summoned for 
the term in June. For the county of Mar-
quette, the second Tuesday in June, and the 
Tuesday after the third Monday in November. 
For the county of Sauk, the second Tuesday in 
March, and the third Tuesday in October. 
Every general term in the counties of Colum-
bia, Dane, Marquette and Sauk shall be a spe-
cial term for the whole judicial circuit 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved March 25, 1895. 

No. 210, A.] 	[Published March 27, 1895. 

CHAPTER 84. 

AN ACT to authorize the construction and op-
eration of telegraph and telephone lines 
within the limits Of public highways. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Any person or persons may, operatin tele-
with the written consent of the supervisors Ferlaeirt one 

 the town, construct and operate a line of lines on pub-

telegraph or telephone along and within the 
ti c highways. 

limits of any highway, subject to the restric- 
tions and conditions contained in section 2, 
of this act. 

SEcTioN 2. All posts or poles used in the Ho  
construction of such telephone or telegraph shall posts and 

es strung. 
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time" defined. 

lines shall be set upon the boundary line of 
such highway, and in such a manner as not to 
interfere with the use of such highway by the 
public; and all wires strung upon such posts 
or poles shall be not less than twenty-four 
feet above the ground, at all public, private 
or railroad crossings, and not less than four-
teen feet above the ground at all other places. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved March 22, 1895. 

No. 86, S.] 	[Published March 27, 1895. 

CHAPTER  85. 

AN ACT to define the time "nighttime" when 
used in any statute, ordinance, indictment 
or information. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
wind( and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The time "nighttime" when 
used in any statute, ordinance, indictment or 
information in this state shall be deemed to be 
the time between one hour after the sunset-
ting on one day and one hour before sunris-
ing on the next day; and in all cases the time 
of sunsetting and sunrising shall be ascer-
tained according to mean time in the place 
where the term may be used, as given in any 
published almanac. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in full force 
and effect from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved March 23, 1895. 


